e) Unlimited  legal  consultancy  in  connection  with  the  Lease  Agreement,  by  telephone  or 
email, 

with query resolution within 24 hours. 
f) Provision for the repair of damages caused by the Tenant in the property as a consequence 

of  intentional  vandalization  for  the  amount  of  up  to  THREE  THOUSAND  FIVE  HUNDRED 
EUROS  (3,500.-€).  The  existence  of  a  photographic  annex  of  the  property  and  furniture 
attached to the lease signed by the Tenants, and a subsequent photographic  report  on  their 
condition, shall be an essential requirement for this purpose. 

g) Full legal defense.